
 

 
Excellence in Education: A Continuing Tradition  

2/13/17 

Administration Building 
7776 Lake Street 

River Forest, IL  60305 
Phone: 708-771-8282 

Fax: 708-771-8291 

  

NOTICE OF SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS  

OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF RIVER FOREST SCHOOL DISTRICT 90 

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS 

For the School Year 2017-18                        
 

Public notice is hereby given that two regular meetings per month of the Board of Education of River 

Forest School District 90, Cook County, Illinois, will be held at Roosevelt Middle School, 7560 Oak 

Avenue, River Forest, Illinois in the Library Learning Center on the following dates and times.  

Committee of the Whole Meetings are regularly scheduled for the first Tuesday of the month, and the 

Business Meetings are regularly scheduled for the third Monday of the month. 

 

Date Time Meeting 

Monday, July 17, 2017 7:00 p.m. Business Meeting 

Monday, August 21, 2017 7:00 p.m. Business Meeting 

 

Tuesday, September 5, 2017 7:00 p.m. Committee of the Whole (Education, Personnel, Finance) 

Monday, September 18, 2017 7:00 p.m. Business Meeting 

 

Tuesday, October 3, 2017 7:00 p.m. Committee of the Whole (Education, Personnel, Finance)  

Monday, October 16, 2017 7:00 p.m. Business Meeting 

 

Tuesday, November 7, 2017 7:00 p.m. Committee of the Whole (Education, Personnel, Finance) 

Monday, November 20, 2017 7:00 p.m. Business Meeting  

 

Tuesday, December 5, 2017 7:00 p.m. Committee of the Whole (Education, Personnel, Finance) 

Monday, December 18, 2017 7:00 p.m. Business Meeting 

 

Tuesday, January 9, 2018* 7:00 p.m. Committee of the Whole (Education, Personnel, Finance)  

Tuesday, January 16, 2018* 7:00 p.m. Business Meeting 

 

Tuesday, February 6, 2018 7:00 p.m. Committee of the Whole (Education, Personnel, Finance) 

Monday, February 19, 2018 7:00 p.m. Business Meeting 

 

Tuesday, March 6, 2018 7:00 p.m. Committee of the Whole (Education, Personnel, Finance)  

Monday, March 19, 2018 7:00 p.m. Business Meeting 

 

Tuesday, April 3, 2018 7:00 p.m. Committee of the Whole (Education, Personnel, Finance)  

Monday, April 16, 2018 7:00 p.m. Business Meeting 

 

Tuesday, May 1, 2018 7:00 p.m. Committee of the Whole (Education, Personnel, Finance) 

Monday, May 21, 2018 7:00 p.m. Business Meeting 

 

Tuesday, June 5, 2018 7:00 p.m. Committee of the Whole (Education, Personnel, Finance)  

Monday, June 18, 2018 7:00 p.m. Business Meeting 
     *Not regular meeting day                  


